A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION FOR DEMONSTRATION OF ENERGY & EFFICIENCY DEVELOPMENTS FUNDING THROUGH THE AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSOCIATION FOR ADDITIONAL SOLAR PANELS FOR THE CITY'S BARLOW COMMUNITY CENTER.

WHEREAS, the Demonstration of Energy & Efficiency Developments ("DEED") funding through the American Public Power Association is dedicated to improving the operations and services of public power utilities by supporting and demonstrating its members' innovative ideas through research, funding and education; and

WHEREAS, the City's administration, on behalf of Hudson Public Power, seeks authorization from the Council to apply for a grant through this funding resource for additional solar panels for the Barlow Community Center Solar Power System Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Hudson, Summit County, State of Ohio, that:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Manager is authorized to apply, on behalf of Hudson Public Power, for Demonstration of Energy & Efficiency Developments funding through the American Public Power Association for additional solar panels for the Barlow Community Center Solar Power System Project for up to \$40,000.00.

<u>Section 2</u>. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:\_\_\_\_\_

William A. Currin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the Council of said Municipality on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council